

:

ITEM NO.34

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14579/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SHYAM KARAN
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that Mr.Saurabh Mishra has been appointed as the standing counsel for the State in place of Mr.B.S.Banthia. Ld.counsel seeks fresh notice to be issued against the respondents. Time is granted as a last chance. Take steps. Issue dasti.

List the matter on 23.04.2014.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB