

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.14579/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2011
in WP No. 18662/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KARAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 19/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit for having
effected service by Dasti.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2014.11.21
18:07:40 IST
Reason: