

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14579/2012
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF M. P. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SHYAM KARAN

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 19.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file an affidavit for having effected service by Dasti."

It is submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit alongwith proof of service of dasti notice in respect of sole respondent so far.

Service is incomplete in respect of sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report on default.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
A-89, LGF, Defence Colony,
New Delhi-11024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR