

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14579/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2011
in WP No. 18662/2010 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KARAN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 19/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
dasti service of notice has been misplaced in the office
and therefore seeks for fresh dasti service. As requested,
the petitioners are permitted to take fresh dasti service
on respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioners is
granted four weeks' time to file proof of service.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.08.21
17:05:33 IST
Reason: