

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14579/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/07/2011
in WP No. 18662/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM KARAN

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report dated 29.06.2016, though vide communication dated 28.08.2015 defects were pointed out to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the same, no effective steps have been taken.

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, further time of three weeks is granted to cure the defects, by way of last opportunity, subject to the petitioner's depositing a sum of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees two thousand only) by way of costs to the credit of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Failure to deposit either the costs or to cure the defects within the stipulated time shall entail dismissal of the special leave petition for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master